
2022 Sonoma State University Women's Volleyball
Overall Statistics (as of Nov 18, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-9   Conf: 12-6   Home: 12-1   Away: 4-6   Neutral: 5-2
 
 

 

Attack Set Serve Dig Block
# Player SP K K/S E TA Pct A A/S SA SE SA/S RE DIG DIG/S BS BA BLK BLK/S BE BHE PTS

1 Young, Kaden 102 0 0.00 1 11 -.091 15 0.15 37 31 0.36 31 365 3.58 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 37.0
2 Beyma, Riley 97 1 0.01 1 4 .000 10 0.10 8 8 0.08 21 129 1.33 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 9.0
4 Hernandez, Emily 24 36 1.50 28 96 .083 2 0.08 0 0 0.00 4 2 0.08 1 11 12.0 0.50 0 0 42.5
5 Trottier, Megan 87 39 0.45 24 130 .115 8 0.09 6 11 0.07 14 57 0.66 0 8 8.0 0.09 0 0 49.0
6 Richardson, Kiana 108 332 3.07 150 859 .212 4 0.04 37 59 0.34 2 106 0.98 14 34 48.0 0.44 1 0 400.0
8 Trephan, Jen 109 234 2.15 67 619 .270 590 5.41 32 10 0.29 8 363 3.33 19 65 84.0 0.77 10 3 317.5
10 Slayton, Brynna 109 11 0.10 4 53 .132 588 5.39 71 114 0.65 0 143 1.31 1 0 1.0 0.01 1 10 83.0
11 Krist, Jaden 109 267 2.45 112 695 .223 18 0.17 21 32 0.19 28 234 2.15 18 32 50.0 0.46 4 1 322.0
12 Hobbs, Jessie 104 169 1.63 49 391 .307 63 0.61 7 17 0.07 11 60 0.58 10 58 68.0 0.65 3 2 215.0
14 Copeland, Dylan 44 0 0.00 0 0 0 1 0.02 10 15 0.23 1 29 0.66 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 10.0
15 Spooner, Kaili 17 16 0.94 18 70 -.029 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 1 6 0.35 0 1 1.0 0.06 0 0 16.5
17 Rogers, Abri 2 2 1.00 0 2 1.000 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 2.0

18 Hallman, Leilani 108 203 1.88 56 453 .325 24 0.22 2 1 0.02 0 35 0.32 18 89
107.

0 0.99 9 5 267.5
21 Gamboa, Angel 26 0 0.00 1 1 -1.000 0 0.00 8 5 0.31 4 13 0.50 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 8.0
22 Jackson, Brooklyn 56 100 1.79 60 296 .135 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 8 19 0.34 4 16 20.0 0.36 1 0 112.0
TM Team 109 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 33 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0

Total 109 1410 12.94 571 3680 .228 1323 12.14 239 303 2.19 166 1561 14.32 85 314 242.0 2.22 29 21 1,891.0
Opponents 109 1131 10.38 547 3468 .168 1022 9.38 166 194 1.52 239 1400 12.84 63 304 215.0 1.97 25 28 1,512.0

Team Statistics Sonoma OPP

ATTACK
    Kills 1410 1131
    Errors 571 547
    Total Attacks 3680 3468
    Attacks Pct .228 .168
    Kills/Set 12.9 10.4
SET
    Assists 1323 1022
    Assists Per Set 12.1 9.4
SERVE
    Aces 239 166
    Errors 303 194
    Aces Per Set 2.2 1.5
SERVE/RECEPTIONS
    Errors 166 239
    Errors Per Set 1.5 2.2
DEFENSE
    Digs 1561 1400
    Digs Per Set 14.3 12.8
BLOCKING
    Solo 85 63
    Assists 314 304
    Blocks 242.0 215.0
    Blocks Per Set 2.2 2.0
    Errors 29 25
Ball Handling Errors 21 28
ATTENDANCE
    Total 1,225 1,595
    Dates-Avg Per Date 13/94 10/160

    Neutral Site #-Avg 7/128 –

C Date Opponent
W
L Score Score by Set Att.

8/25/2022 vs Simon Fraser W 3-1 17-25, 25-21, 25-14, 25-21 75
8/25/2022 at Western Wash. L 0-3 20-25, 21-25, 20-25 126
8/26/2022 vs Ferris St. W 3-0 25-21, 25-21, 25-18 41
8/27/2022 vs Regis (CO) W 3-1 17-25, 25-16, 25-16, 25-15 26
9/01/2022 HOLY NAMES W 3-0 25-18, 25-16, 25-18 110
9/02/2022 FRESNO PACIFIC W 3-1 19-25, 25-23, 25-18, 25-17 90
9/02/2022 ACADEMY OF ART W 3-0 25-19, 25-19, 25-21 105
9/03/2022 DOMINICAN (CA) W 3-0 25-13, 25-12, 25-18 95

* 9/08/2022 CAL ST. SAN MARCOS W 3-0 25-17, 25-12, 25-18 90
* 9/10/2022 CAL ST. EAST BAY L 1-3 18-25, 25-15, 23-25, 14-25 65
* 9/16/2022 at Cal St. San B'dino L 1-3 25-23, 19-25, 19-25, 16-25 300
* 9/17/2022 at Cal Poly Pomona L 0-3 15-25, 25-27, 13-25 176
* 9/23/2022 at San Fran. St. L 1-3 19-25, 19-25, 28-26, 22-25 202

* 9/24/2022
at Cal St. Monterey
Bay W 3-0 25-14, 25-22, 25-22 113

* 9/29/2022 CHICO ST. W 3-0 25-16, 25-19, 25-14 95
* 10/01/2022 STANISLAUS ST. W 3-0 25-13, 26-24, 25-12 55
* 10/06/2022 CAL POLY HUMBOLDT W 3-0 25-16, 25-17, 25-20 65
* 10/08/2022 at Cal Poly Humboldt W 3-0 25-20, 25-20, 25-19 250
* 10/14/2022 at Cal St. Dom. Hills W 3-2 17-25, 22-25, 25-23, 25-20, 15-4 64
* 10/15/2022 at Cal State LA L 0-3 20-25, 21-25, 15-25 112

* 10/20/2022
CAL ST. MONTEREY
BAY W 3-1 25-22, 25-18, 15-25, 25-16 85

* 10/22/2022 SAN FRAN. ST. W 3-1 27-29, 26-24, 25-21, 25-22 165
* 10/27/2022 CAL POLY POMONA W 3-1 25-16, 25-23, 18-25, 25-22 100
* 10/29/2022 CAL ST. SAN B'DINO W 3-1 25-18, 20-25, 25-16, 25-16 105
* 11/03/2022 at Cal St. East Bay L 1-3 22-25, 21-25, 25-21, 23-25 81
* 11/05/2022 at Cal St. San Marcos W 3-0 25-16, 25-21, 25-17 171

11/10/2022 vs Cal St. East Bay W 3-1 25-17, 25-23, 18-25, 25-19 177
11/11/2022 vs Cal State LA W 3-2 14-25, 25-16, 26-28, 25-20, 15-12 210
11/12/2022 vs Cal Poly Pomona L 2-3 16-25, 20-25, 25-15, 25-21, 10-15 166
11/17/2022 vs Cal State LA L 1-3 19-25, 25-20, 22-25, 13-25 202

* = Conference game


